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Stonewall 47.044167 -112.70305

Silver King 47.114367 -112.528333

Park Peak 46.37555 -111.693333

Ogden Mtn 46.864383 -112.8616

MacDonald Pass 46.5975 -112.299717

Hogback 46.82625 -111.710233

Granite Butte 46.863158 -112.465048
Gates 46.85395 -111.947933

Elk Mtn 46.452617 -110.753433
Duck Creek 46.476988 -111.253536

Monument Peak 46.997422 -111.096879

Porphyry Peak 46.838224 -110.718152

Mount High 46.710082 -110.277186

Big Baldy 46.969059 -110.60653

West Peak 46.777243 -109.552404

Sunlight 46.117702 -110.389392

Half Dome 48.270675 -113.080101

Renshaw 47.513265 -112.832412

Mount Wright 47.978215 -112.847947

Steamboat 47.306891 -112.646896

Prairie Reef 47.594305 -113.016359

Elk Peak 46.452617 -110.753433

Highwood Baldy 47.44274 -110.630932

Greathouse Peak 46.779032 -109.34189

Townsend Ranger
District

Judith -
Mussellshell

Ranger District

Belt Creek - White
Sulphur Springs
Ranger District

Lincoln
Ranger
District

Helena Ranger
District

Lewis and Clark
Intrepretive

Center

Rocky Mountain
Ranger District

BENEFIS HEALTH CARE
(WEST CAMPUS) 47.48881

-111.2985 Helipad Y

ST PETERS HOSPITAL
46.58267 -111.997438
Helipad Y

BLACKFEET COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
48.565691 -113.01973
Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

VA MEDICAL CENTER
AND AMBULATORY CARE

CLINIC 46.618663
-112.101787 Helipad N

BENEFIS HEALTH CARE
(EAST CAMPUS) 47.491601
-111.260968 Helipad Y

FORT BELKNAP HOSPITAL
48.482441 -108.762952

Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF
ANACONDA 46.132692
-112.956929 Helipad Y

PIONEER MEDICAL
CENTER - CAH
45.828245 -109.952072
Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

BENEFIS TETON MEDICAL
CENTER 47.814098
-112.192711 Helipad Y

NORTHERN ROCKIES MEDICAL
CENTER 48.62851 -112.327023
Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

WHEATLAND MEMORIAL HEALTHCARE
46.437329 -109.841079
Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

BIG SANDY MEDICAL
CENTER 48.178791
-110.108757 Helipad Y

PONDERA MEDICAL
CENTER 48.174487
-111.958925 Helipad Y

MISSOURI RIVER MEDICAL
CENTER 47.820404 -110.672276
Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

CENTRAL MONTANA MEDICAL
CENTER 47.058594
-109.443954 Helipad Y

BROADWATER HEALTH CENTER
46.321865 -111.516003
Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

MARIAS MEDICAL
CENTER 48.509521
-111.849615 Helipad Y

MOUNTAINVIEW MEDICAL
CENTER 46.547876
-110.904417 Helipad Y

LIBERTY MEDICAL CENTER
48.510072 -110.972042
Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

DEER LODGE MEDICAL
CENTER 46.413278
-112.726831 Helipad Y

GRANITE COUNTY MEDICAL
CENTER 46.330072
-113.294164 Helipad Y

SHODAIR CHILDRENS HOSPITAL
46.582429 -111.988893
Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

BOZEMAN DEACONESS
HOSPITAL 45.670107
-111.019715 Helipad Y

ST JAMES HEALTHCARE
46.008517 -112.545514
Helipad Y

LIVINGSTON
HEALTHCARE 45.675153
-110.52679 Helipad Y

NORTHERN MONTANA HOSPITAL
48.538077 -109.685818
Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

GREAT FALLS CLINIC
MEDICAL CENTER

47.489355 -111.291353
Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

MONTANA STATE HOSPITAL
46.180818 -112.790867
Helipad NOT AVAILABLE

ACADIA MONTANA
45.933282 -112.510929
Helipad N
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Military Training Route
Belt Creek - White Sulphur Springs Ranger District
Helena Ranger District
Judith - Mussellshell Ranger District
Lewis and Clark Intrepretive Center
Lincoln Ranger District
Rocky Mountain Ranger District
Townsend Ranger District
National GuardFiring Range
National Forest Direct Protection

2019
Helena-Lewis and Clark National Forest

Fire Aviation Hazard Map

Helena Interagency Dispatch Center: 406-449-5475
8001 N. Montana Avenue, Helena, MT 59602

Helena Aviation Center: 406-449-5005/5006/5007
3211 Skyway Drive Helena, MT 59602

Great Falls Interagency Dispatch Center: 406-731-5300
1220 38th Street North Great Falls, MT 59405 

This map was produced by HLCNF on 15 May 2019. GIS data and
product accuracy may vary. This map is not to be used for
navigational purposes. It is only to be used as a supplemental
means of identifiying vrtical obstructions and other known hazards.
Note to Pilots and Cooperating Agencies: Not all aerial wires,
cableways, and obstructions that could be hazardous to aircraft are
shown on this map. Please use extreme caution when flying in
unfamiliar areas.

RADIO_SITE ELEV_IN_FT LATITUDE_D LONGITUDE_
Stonew all 7007 47.044167 -112.70305
Silver King 7768 47.114367 -112.528333
Park Peak 7024 46.37555 -111.693333
Ogden Mtn 6329 46.864383 -112.8616
MacDonald Pass 3828 46.5975 -112.299717
Hogback 7836 46.82625 -111.710233
Granite Butte 5440 46.863158 -112.465048
Gates 5525 46.85395 -111.947933
Elk Mtn 8687 46.452617 -110.753433
Duck Creek 7024 46.476988 -111.253536
Monument Peak 7351 46.997422 -111.096879
Porphyry Peak 8193 46.838224 -110.718152
Mount High 8226 46.710082 -110.277186
Big Baldy 9175 46.969059 -110.60653
West Peak 8108 46.777243 -109.552404
Sunlight 9804 46.117702 -110.389392
Half Dome 8095 48.270675 -113.080101
Renshaw 8253 47.513265 -112.832412
Mount Wright 8861 47.978215 -112.847947
Steamboat 8561 47.306891 -112.646896
Prairie Reef 8795 47.594305 -113.016359
Elk Peak 8687 46.452617 -110.753433
Highw ood Baldy 7636 47.44274 -110.630932
Greathouse Peak 8108 46.779032 -109.34189
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Document Path: T:\FS\NFS\HelenaLewisClark\Program\5700AviationMgmt\GIS\MXD\HLCNFAviationHazard20190515.mxd

Coordinate System: NAD 1983 UTM Zone 12N
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: North American 1983
False Easting: 500,000.0000
False Northing: 0.0000
Central Meridian: -111.0000
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